DUNSFOLD PARISH COUNCIL

Tel: 01483 200980

email: dunsfoldparishclerk@btconnect.com

Unit 3, The Orchard Chiddingfold Road Dunsfold GU8 4PB

10 August 2022

Dunsfold Neighbourhood Plan Regulation 14 Consultation

Dunsfold Parish Council is writing to bring your attention to the fact that the Regulation 14 Dunsfold Neighbourhood Plan has been published for public consultation. The public consultation starts on Friday 5th August 2022 and ends on Monday 3rd October 2022.

You have been identified as a Statutory Consultee, or organisation with a potential interest within the defined Dunsfold Neighbourhood Plan area. In view of this, the Parish Council would welcome your views on the draft Neighbourhood Plan.

The draft neighbourhood Plan and its supporting evidence base can be viewed on the Parish Council Neighbourhood Plan website: www.dunsfoldparishcouncil.gov.uk/neighbourhood-plan. Hard copies of the plan are available at key locations around Dunsfold Parish, including the Parish Council office (by appointment) and Dunsfold village post office.

The preferred format for feedback will be through an online form: www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/dunsfoldneighbourhoodplan.

Alternative format submissions will be accepted, and should be sent to the Dunsfold Parish Clerk: dunsfoldparishclerk@btconnect.com or in writing to Dunsfold Parish Council at the address above.